
-,--,-,-

·96

REGULAR ~ EETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, Presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Davis, Steffler and

THURSDAY JUNE 26, A.D. 1941 10:00 A.M.

~nderson.

II
On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the

previous meeting \wera' -,' .~ 2.r -, dispensed with and ordered approved.

Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (87-A)

introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved, by

on roll call, to-wit:

tJI~~\'l5'
AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF ALL MONEY OF THE CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO

fommiSSioner Davis

rhe following vote

ppro. 42

FROM NATIONAL BANK OF CONIMERCE OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, TO FROST

NATIONAL BANK OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS •

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That the City Treasurer and the City Auditor be and they are hereby directed

and are he~eby empowered to transfer by city warrants or city checks on the National Bank of

Commerce of San Antonio, Texas, all of the money of the City of San Antonio on deposit in said

'I Bank, in general, special and sinking funds, to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, a!

City Depository and City Fiscal Agent.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 26 day of June, A.D. 1941.

C. K. Quin

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson
Oity Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ord~nanc8, which was read, passed and approved, b~

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin,Hein,Steffler,Anderson and Davis.

~\'\~ AN ORDINANCE (88)
~c;

APPROPRIATING $5,000.00 IN PAYMENT TO HOWARD BUMBAUGH &, CO. ON
J

J

ACCOUNT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRAe~ FOR ERECTlpN OF ~l'F~RE

STATION AT SOUTH NEW BRAUNFELS AVENUE AND STEVES AVENUE, IN TIlE

CITY OF S~\N ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the city of San Antonio:

1. That $5,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriate4 out of the 1940 General

Fund - Fire Department Account, in payment to Howard Bumbaugh &, Co. on account, in accordance

with contract for the erection of New Fire Station at South New Braunfels and Steves Avenue, in

the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, said payment being based on estmmates of 85% of thE

I value of material and labor furnished, approved by Adams &, Adams', Archi teets, P. L. Anderson,

Commissioner of Fire and Po~ice, and Thos. H. Coghill, City Engineer; all in accordance with

contract with said Howard Bumbaugh &, Co., dated May 30, 1941.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of June, A.D. 1941.

C. K. Quin
MAY 0 R

II

ATTEST:
Jas. Simpson
CitV' Glerk

-



~ ,
Mayor.Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved, by the follo~-

I ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes,Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

I No. 44 tJ\,=,-\11 AN ORDINANCE (89)

APPROPRIATING $966.66 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD UND FOR PAYROLL.

.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $966.66, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of the Stinson Field Fund for payroll for the period -ending

June 30, 1941, in the amount of 966.66, "And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #90 and

dated as of June 30, 1941, to correspond vIi th payroll accounts."

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

I ATTEST:

Jas. Simp son

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was nead, passed 'and approved,

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, QUin, Hein, Steffler Anderson and Davis.

t"~-\"1 AN ORDINA CE (90)

APPROPRIATING $79.66 OUT OF THE 1941 GEl ,RAL FUND, FOR PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAI~lliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 79.66, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund,for payroll for the period ending

I June 15, 1941, as follows:

Inspection (Fire & Police) $79.66

And that that part of Ordinance #34, reading "Inspection (Fire & Police), $39.83, be
•

rescinded, and the above amount be used instead.

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #10 and dated to correspond with payroll

accounts."

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

I

~ayo~ Quin introduced the following d~dinance, wh~qh/was read, passed and ap roved, by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro.- #46 AN ORDINANCE (91)

APPROPRIATING 100.00 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND AYOR'S !.P.A.

ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOR RENTAL AT 1222 W. CO]~RCE STREET FOR

MONTH OF J~ 6, 1941 T6 JULY 6, 1941.

BE IT ORDAIN~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio. that thp. ~"m n~ ~lOOAOO. bA Ann .1

..... --



Appr. # 47

98

the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund - 1ayor's W. P. A. Account, to pay for

rental at 1222 W. Qommerce Street, San .Antonio, Texas, for month of June 6, 1941 to July 6, 1941,

used by W. P. A. Project 14,388, Records, Ed~torial Unit, as per approved invoiae on file in the II

City AUditor~s Of~ice, payable to Dr. Frederick G. Oppenheimer.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Jas.Simpson

City Clerk

~ayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved, by the folloW­

ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

/\~O
~n~ AN ORDINANCE (92)

APPROPRIATING $75.00 OUT OF AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 FOR SERVICES REND~RED

IN DIGGING TEST HOLES AT THE NEV' J.IDNICIPAL AIHPORT.

BE IT ORDAINED.bY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of

$75.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Airport Fund of 1941 for payment of servic s

rendered in digging te'st holes at the New Municipal Airport, as per approved invoice on file in

the City Auditor's Office, payable to Robt. E. Steves,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

eTai. Simpson

City Clerk

"

[ayor Quin introdueed the following ordiqance, which was cead, passed and ap roved, by he folIo -

ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Aye~, Quin, Rein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. # 48 ~,,.,\ro\ AN ORDINANCE (93)

APPROPRIATING $142.50 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 FOR PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 'the sum of $142.50,

I the same is appropriated hereby out of the Airport Fund of 1941 for payroll for the ,period

eTune 30, 1941, in the amount of $142.50

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #33 and dated ·as of June 30, 1941, to

correspond with payroll accounts."

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

IATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk



...

99

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved, by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, QUin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis •

... Appro. # 49 t'" ;, ~\ e~ AN ORDINANCE (94)

APPROPRIATING $40.00 OUT OF 1940 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR CLINICAL

SERVICES AT THE VARIOUS CITY CLINICS.

...

...

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,the sum of $40.00, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of 1940 General Fund.~ Health Department - to pay for holding

eight child health conferences at the uarious City Clinics, as per approved invoice on file in

the City Auditor's Office, payable to Dr. Helen Bernf~e d, M.D.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

A Y 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved, by

Ithe ~ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit: ~yes, ~uin, Hein, Steffler. Anderson and Davis.

Appro. # 50 AN ORDINANCE (95)

u

APPROPRIATING $123.50 OUT OF 1940 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR SUPPLIES

AND REPAIRS TO FLOOD CONTROL GATES ON SAN ANTONIO RIVER IN ,REAR OF

SAN ANTONIO PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY.

IBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 123.50, be and

Ithe same is hereby appropriated ~ut of 1940 General Fund - Rivers & Ditches - to pay for supplies

and repairs to flood control gates on San Antonio River in rear of San Antonio Public Service

Company, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office, payable to San Antonio

achine & Supply Company.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of June, 1941.

C. K. ,UIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

IICommissioner Hein mntroduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved, by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro .. No. 51 AN ORDINANCE (96)

APPROPRIATING $276.00 OUT OF 11ll?ROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 15 FUND,

TO PAY LABOR, ~ ATERIALS & SUPPLIES USED IN CONNECTION "ITH

RIVER BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT.

. . ,
-- J ~~- ..... , ............... ...,~ ""'... '11"- (v.·vv, rre

- .................. - --



:lor)

and the same is hereby appropriated out of Improvement Di~ rict No. 15 Fund to pay labor, materi 16

& Supplies used in connection with river beautification project, as per approved inv~ices on fil

in the City Auditor's office, payable to San Antonio Machine & Supply Company.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAYOR

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Hein introduced the following Ordinance which was read, passed and approved, by the

following vote on roll call,

Appro. # 52

APPROPRIATING

PAYROLL.

...,
to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

./\tJ~
"" -~ AN ORDINANCE (97)

$87.50 OUT OF THE I1~ROVEMENT DISTRICT #15 FUND FOR

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San A~tonio, that, the sum of $87.50, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Improvement District #15 Fund, for payroll for the

period ending June 30, 1941, in the amount of $87.50

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #247 and dated as of June 30, 1941,

to correspond with payroll accounts."

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

". ~.'

AN ORDINANCE (98)~,\rob
~

ACCEPTING DELIVERY AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FRA]JIING OF THE

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordi?ance, which was read, passed and approved by the

Ayes, Hein, Quin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.following vote on roll call, to-wit:
, I

Appro. # 53

BOLIVAR ruSEill·[ AT LA VILLITA; AND AP ROPRIATING $3,749.16 IN PAYMENT

OF SAME.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That delivery and erection of structural steel framing of athe Bolivar Museum

I at La .V~llita, in the City of San Antonio, Texas, in accordance with contract by and between the

Alamo Iron Works and the City of San Antonio, dated October 10th, 1940, be and the same is hereb

accepted.

2. Tha~ $3,749.16 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the La Villita

Fund, in payment to Alamo Iron WorkS, of San Antonio, of said structural steel and the erection
I I.

thereof, in accordance with contract above referred to and statement approved b~~. E. Simpson,

Co. and Henry F. Hein, herato attached and made a art hereof for all ur oses.



..

tOt

PASSED AND APPROVED this 26 day of June, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Hein, QUin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (99)Appro. # 54'
f"\$~\61

APPROPRIATING $337.88 IN PAYMENT TO KRAUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY

ON ACCOUNT, FOR 'EEECTRICAL \VORK AT NEW FIRE STATION AT SOUTH

NEW BRAUNFELS AND STEVES AVENUE, IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDA~NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That $337.88 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1940 General

Fund - Fire Department Account, in payment roO Krause Electric Company on account, for electrical

work and materials furnlshed for the new fire station at South New Braunfels and stevea Avenues,

in the City of San Antonio, Texas, same being 85% of Estimate No.1 of $397.50, in accordanoe

with contract with Krause Electric Company for said work, dated May 30, 1941, said estimate being

approved by Co~issioner of Fire and Police P. L. Anderson, City Engineer Thos. H. Coghill and

Adams & Adams, Architects.
I

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day ~f'JJun~, A.D. 1941.

c. K. Quin

ATrrEST:

.,

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

MAYOR

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
I

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Hein, QUin, Steffler, Anderson and navis.
II
IAppro. # 55 MS-18 8 AN ORDINANCE (100)

APPROPRIATING $150.00 IN PAYMENT TO JOSE R. DELGADO AND WIFE,

LEONIDAS VARGAS DELGADO, AS CONSIDERATION FOR LEASE OF GRAVEL

PIT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That $150.00: be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund­

Istreet Maintenance Account, in payment to Jose R. Delgado and wife, Leonides Vargas Delgado, of

consideration for lease of gravel pit, being Lots 4 and 13, New City Block 2988, within the

City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, said lease having been execut~d on the 25th day of
I.-

June, A.D. 1941.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of June, A.D. 1941.

~- -



C. K. ~UIN
,

MAYOR

ATTEST:

jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commiss.ioner Davis: introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. #56
\to~ ·

tf''J ,. AN ORDINANCE (101) J

ACCEPTING BID OF SAN ANTONIO BUICK CO. TO FURNISH THE ASSESSOR'S

DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO WITH ONE (1) MODEL 1940

USED BUICK AUTOMOBILE; AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $695.00 IN

PAYMENT OF SAME.

II

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City'of San Antonio:

1. That the bid of the San Antonio Buick Co. to furnish the Assessor's Department of I
the City of San Antonio with one (1) Model 1940'-51 used Buick Sedan automobile, 107 H.P., 8

Cylinders, for the sum of $945.00, less trade-in allowance on 1937 Buick, Motor No. 43250765,

License Number XI0-592, of $250.00, 'be and the same is hereby accepted.

2. $695.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund ­

IAssessor's Account, to pay San Antonio Buick Co. for the above mentioned 1940 used Buick Sedaan

automobile.

.-

3. That all other bids are hereby ~e~eoted.

4. PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of June, A.D. 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

Ci ty Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following Ordinance, whioh was read, passed and approved by the follow­

ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. #57 \~o AN ORDINANCE (102)
~/

~

APPROPRIATING $55.00 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND - MAYOR'S W.P.A. ACCOUNT

TO PAY FO~ RENTAL AT 204 NOLAN STREET FOR ONTH OF JUNE 1941•

..
BE IT ORDAINED' by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $55.00 be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund-Mayor's w.p.A. Aocount, to pay for

rental at 204 Nolan Street, San Antonio, Texas, for month of June' 1941, used by W. p. A Project

17,491, as per approved invoice on file in yhe City AUditor's Office, payable to Anna Schelper,

,Trustee.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.



c. K. Q,UIN

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Mayor Q,uin introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow­

ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
I

AN ORDINANCE (103)Appro. # 58
t"~-\~\

APPROPRIATING $80.00 0lIT OF"'THE ADVERTISING FUND, FOR PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDATNED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $80.00, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund, for payrolls for the periods ending

June 15, 1941, and June 30, 1941, in the amount of $40.00 each.

"And that '1arrant therefor shall be numbered #36'8 and dated to correspond vvi th payroll

~ayor Q,uin introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow­

.ng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

ppro. #59 AN ORDINANCE (104)

APPROPRIATING $22.50 OUT OF 1940 GE~RAL FUND FOR CLINICAL SERVICES

F~D AT- THE ROBERT B. GREEN ,m 110RIAL HOSPITAL FOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

9E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum Of $22.50, be and

~he same is hereby appropriated out of 1940 General Fund - Health Department - to pay for pneu­

rrothorax clinical services held at the Robert B. Green Memoral Hospital, as per approved invoices

on file in the City Auditor's Office, payable to Dr. Henry R. Hoskins.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAYOR

TTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

.

,

..... - - - ......



:1.

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORill NANCE (105)

CREATING AND PROVIDING FOR THE OPERATION OF A PENSION SYSTEM FOR

FIRIDlEN, POLICEMEN AND FIRE ALARM OPERATORS OF THE CITY OF SAN

ANTONIO.

(For full text of thi s Ordinance, see Ordinance Book J, Page 37 i )

ICommissioner Steffler int~oduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, QUin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

, , l
~. AN ORD INANCE (106)

C'HANGING THE NAME OF EWALD STREET TO OLlPHANT COURT.'

(For full text of this Ordinance,see Ordinance Book J, Pa e 3~3

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (107)

Appro. No. 60 FIXING THE STATUS AND COMPENSATION OF DISTRICT CHIEF A. L. RATHKE.

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book J, Page 3 ~tf )

Co~issioner Steffler, introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved b

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

? ...\-.~ AN ORDINANCE (108)
~

REPEALING CERTAIN PORTION OF AWARD OF ITEM #9 IN AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED

"AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSALS OF UVALDE ROCK ASPHALT

, .
COMPANY, COLGLAZIER & HOFF, INC., SERVTEX MATERIALS COMPANY, AND RODGERS

& STEWART, INC., TO FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, VARIOUS DEPA~TMENTS,

~ ITH THEIR REQUIREMENTS OF PAViNG :MATERIALS, FOR A PERIOD BEGINNING ON

TEE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF SAID PROPOSALS AND ENDING NOVEMJ3ER 30th, 1941,"

AND HE-AWARDING SAID ITEM TO COLGLAZIER & HOFF, INC.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That that certain portion of award of ITEM #9 in an ordinance entitled "AN ORDIN-

ANCE ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSALS OF UVALDE ROCK ASPHALT COMPANY, COLGLAZIER & HOFF, INC.,

SERVTEX [ATERIALS COMPANY, AND RODGERS & STEWART, INC., TO FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO,

VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS, WITH THEIR REQUIREMENTS OF PAVING MATERIALS, FOR A PERIOD BEGINNING ON THE

DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF SAID PROPOSALS AND ENDING NOVEMBER 30TH, 1941", passed and approved by

the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio on June 5th, 1941, ac·cepting proposal of Rodgers &

Stewart, Inc. to furnish the City of San Antonio with Road Oil - RO - 3, applied jobsite, and



r

..

,

1 5

awarding said contract to said Rodgers & Stewart, Ind., be and the smme is hereby repealed, with

consent of Rodgers & stewart, Inc •

2. That Colglazier & Hoff, Inc. be and they are hereby awarded contract to furnish

the City of San Antonio with its requirements of Item #9, being Road Oil RO-3 applied jobsite,

at 8 cents per gallon, discount 2% - 10 days, same being the lowest and best bid on said item;

Rodgers & St~wart, Inc. agreeing to this change in awards under date of June 23rd, 1941, as per

letter attached and made a part hereof.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of June, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

A'l'EST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

I Commissioner Davis introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (109)

ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE SECURITIES PLEDGED BY THE FROST

NATIONAL BANK OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, TO SECURE THE CITY FUNDS

DEPOSITED AND TO BE DEPOSITED IN SAID BANK BY THE CITY DURING

THE FISCAL YEAR 1941, AND DIRECTING THE DEPOSITING OF SAID

SECURITIE3 FOR SAFE KEEPING.

(For full text of this Ordinance, se.e Ordinance Book J~ Page 331- )

ICommissioner Hein introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, steffler, Anderson and Davis.

tJ\ S - ''\''\' AN ORDINANCE (110)

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF PEASLEE-GAULBERT COPR., TO FURNISH

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT, ~ITH THE REQUIREMENTS

OF LIQUID CHLORINE FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF SAID PROPOSAL AND

ENDING MAY 31st., 1941:

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners or the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal of

Peaslee-Gaulbert Corp., of San Antohio, Texas, be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of

San Antonio, Sewage Treatment Deparbment,' with their requirements of Liquid Chlorine @ $2.65

ICWT. less 1% - 30 days, FOB Sewage Treatment Plant, Rilling Road, said proposal being accepted

I in accordance to the conditions and specifications stated therein and the period of this Contract

shall begin on the date of the acceptance of said" proposal and shall terminate May 31st., 1942.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26 day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

ATTEST:
Jas. Simnson

[ A Y 0 R

-

City Clerk

-- - -- ........ - ........-



at N. St. Marys & \Toodlawn sts. Granted

at 1002 S. Flores Street. Granted I
at 2353 E. Houston Street. Granted

at 1718 S. San Marcos St. Grantedl

()G

Commissioner Anderson recommended that the follo\ring petitionsbe granted:
f\l\S-\~b "

S.E. Knowlton to install gasoline equipment at 1700 B10c~ Fredericksburg Road. Granted
tl\5 -\~"'

Magnolia petroleum~o install gasoline equipment at 1851 E. Commerce street. Granted
tJ'~,\q

," agnolia Petroleum to install gasoline equipment at S. Flores & Arsenal Streets. Granted
. rJ\~"'\~o....
agnolia Petroleum Company to install gasoline equipment

N\S"'~bO

Magnolia Petroleum Company to install gasoline equipment
tJ\S - ').,Q \

Magnolia Petroleum Company to install gasoline equipment
t'J\S'~o~

Magnolia Petroleum Company to install gasoline equipment

Petition of Travis Park Methodist Church for exemption from taxation was read and referred to

Commissioner Davis.

Petition of Bear Oil & Distributing Company to install 2 electric computing pumps and 2 280 gall n

Iv. G. Tanks was read and referred to Commissioner Anderson. Corner of Ruiz and Zarzamor

One bid was opened and read from the San Antonio Buick Co. proposing to furnish used sedan to
I --
Department of Taxation. Upon motion of Commissioner Davis, the bid was accepted, and an ordin-

ance was passed to cover same.

Bid of Rodgers & Stewart to pave San Francisco Street was read, and referred to the City Engin­

eer for tabulation.

,The bid of the H. W. Lewis Equipment Co. to furnish the' City with used Crawler Type Tractor, was

read and referred to City Purchasing Agent and Park Engineer.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, proposals to furnish the City with

gasoline, previously received, were rejected, and the City Purchasing Agent instructed to re-

advertise for bids.

Proposals to purchase printing equipment from City, were, on motion of Commissioner Anderson, duly

seconded, rej~cted, and new proposals ordered advertised for.

I
)' s-~o"3

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded, Commissioner C. Ray Davis was nominated to

serve as a member of.Jthe Board of Trustees of the Fireman, Policemen and Fire Alarm Operators

Pension Fund, and the nomination was confirmed by the following ~ote on roll call, to-wit:

Ayes, Hein, Anderson, Steffler. Commissioner Davis and Mayor Quin Present, not voting.

til "J ~ ')., 0 :'#I

On motion of Commissioner Hein, duly seconded, Cowmissioner Anderson was nominated to serve as a

member of the Board of Trustees of the Firemen, Policemen and Fire Alarm Operators Pension Fund,



......

107

and the nomination was confirmed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Hein,

Steffler and Davis. Commissioner Anderson and Mayor Quin present, not voting•

Petition of Scobey' Fireproof Storage Company to install gasoline equipment at the corner of

HO fgen & Dakota Streets was read and referred mo Commissioner Anderson.

Ion motion of Commissioner Davis, duly seconded and carried, the meeting was recessed until

Monday June 30, 1941, 10:00 A.M.

Pursuant to the recess of Thursday June 26, 10:00 A.M. the Commission re-convened at 10:00 A.M.

Monday, June 30, 1941. PRESENT: Hon. C. K. Quin, [ayor, Presiding, Commissioners Steffler, Dav s,

and Anderson. ABSENT: Commissioner Hein.

Commissioner Davis introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, Hein,

Absent.

Appro. #61 AN ORDINANCE tIll)

APPROPRIATING $84~255.87 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FOR PAYROLLS.

BErlIT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San-Antonio, that, the sum of $84,255.87, be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the ili941 General Fund, for payrolls for the period

ending June 30, 1941, as follows:

....

Tax Oommissioner
Tax Assessor, Regular.
Tax Assessor, Extra
Tax Collector, Regular
Back Tax, Regular
License & Dues
Treasurer

Comm. Fire & Police
Police - Group A

tt "B
" "C
tt "C

Fire - Group A
" " B
" " C
" - Apprentice

Fire Alarm - Group A
"" "H

Civil Service Board
Inspection Department
Taxicab Division

Comm. sts. & Pub. Imp.
St. Maintenance
st. Maintenance (Shop)
Engineering
Sewer Maintenance
Pumping Stations

Comm. Parks & Plazas
Parks & Plazas
St. Cleaning & Garbage
Rivers & Ditches
O:tty Hall Bldg.
Old City Cemeteries
San Jose Burial Park
Brackenridge Golf Course
Riverside Golf Couree

462.50
1,480.00

37,.00
530.00
488.75
257.50J
205.00

450.00
16,324.25

552.50
(3,011.25
( 12.00
21,098.22
1,377.74

225.00
932.50
517.50
210.00
220.00

1,215.00
312.50

432.50
3,370.00.

692.50
1,848.33

510.00
160.00

450.00
1,175.23
2,530.21

175.00
433.50

37.50
75.00

)35.00
192.50

, 3, 798.75

46,458.46
'. :,

7,013.33

-

- - _ ~ l. .......... ---



.

10,739.19

558.50
870.00

2,028.00
115.00

1,457.50
97.50

208.75

1,140.83
1,257~50

1,374.00
325.00
485.00

1,187.49
7,964.17

12.50
41.66

487.50
612.50
849.66
475.00

13.33
20.00

(
(
{

City Market House
Zoo
Hecreation
Olmos Dam & Basin
Sewage 'Plant
Governor's Palace
La' Viilita - Parks

Plumbing Inspection
Weights & Measures
Auditoriums
Witte Museum
Pioneer Hall
Zoning Board of Adjustment

Mayor's Dept.
Legal Dept.
Auditor
Gity Clerk
Purchasing Dept.
Corporation Court
Health Department

" tt

" "

16,246.i\.4

84,255.87

"And that arrant therefor shall be numbered #12 and dated as of June 30, 1941, to

correspond with payroll accou'nts."

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Dqvis, introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

I the following ~ote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Nayes, Rein,

Absent.

Appro. # 62 ! AN ORDINANCE (112)

APPROPRIATING 5.00 OUT OF THE 1940 GENERAL FUND, FOR PAYROLL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of~the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 5.00, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1940 General FUhd, payable to Central Catholic High

School for Supplementary Election payroll, for rent in the run-off election held on May 21, 1941
'J

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #391 and dated to correspond with payrol:

accounts."

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of June, 1941.

C.K. Q.UIN

MAYOR

ATTEST:
.

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

- -
/

... -



II

..
Comml~s10n~r Davis, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and a roved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes,

Hein, Absent •

Appro. # 63 ~s~'),ob AN ORDINANCE (113)

APPROPRIATING $75,159.09 OUT OF 1940 GENERAL FUND TO PAY 1940 GENERAL

FUND NOTES NOS. 111, 112 & 113 AN~ INTEREST.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commlissioners o~ the City o~ San Antonio, that, the sum of

$75,159.09, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1940 General Fund payable to National

Bank of Commerce to pay 1940 General Fund Notes NO$~ 11)., 112 & 113, $25,000.00 each and accrued

interest.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of June, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

A Y O'R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Cler¥:

Commissioner Davis introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

I the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, Hein,

Absent.

Appro. #64 AN ORDINANCE (114)

APPROPRIATING $119.12 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND FOR POSTAGE STAMPS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of

$119.12, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund, payable to Dan Quill,

Postmaster, for postage stamps.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of June, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

,

I Commissioner Steffler introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, QUin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, Hein,

Absent.

AN ORDINANCE (115)

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF LEON SAND & GRAVEL CO., INC.,

TO FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO rITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF PEA

GRAVEL @ .50¢ PER CUBIC YARD LOADED ON CITY TRUCKS BIDDER'S PLANT,

CASTROVILLE ROAD:

... .-..... --- -- ...... ---



.0

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached

proposal of Leon'Sand & Gravel Co., Inc., be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San

Antonio, various Departments, with the requirements of Pea Gravel @ .50¢ per cubic yard loaded

into City Trucks at Bidder's Plant, Castroville Road and said contract to furnish ~ea Gravel sha 1

begin on the date of the acceptance of this proposal and shall terminate December 31st., 1941:

PASSED lUll AP ROVED on the 30th day of June, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

~ayor Quin introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. Nayes, Hein,

Absent.

AN ORDINANCE (116)

CREATING AND MANIFESTING A CONTRAeT OF EMPLOYMENT TITH SOUTHWESTERN

LABORATORIES, AS TESTING LABORATORY FOR FIELD TESTING AIID INSPECTION

WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ][(JNICIPAL AIRPORT FOR THE CITY OF

SAN ANTONIO.

(For full tex~ of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book J, Page 3 8~

IMayor Quin introduced the following Ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow

ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, QUin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, Bayes, Hein, Absent.

AN ORDINANCE (117)

CREATING AND MANIFESTING A CONTRACT OF EMPLOYtffiNT 1lITH SHILSTONE

TESTING LABORATORIES, KNC., AS TESTING Lli.BORATORY, ~OR PORTI6N OF

TESTING WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ~UNICIPAL AIRPORT FOR THE

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book J, Page j g1 )

Ms-?to"
Commissioner Anderson submitted a report of an election held by all members of the Police Depart~

ment, signed by Aubrey Hopkins, Chief of Police, stating that the election had resulted in selec"tiL

ing Fred Littlepage and W. G. Wissmann to rep~esent the Department on the Board of Trustees of

Ithe Firemen, Policemen and Fire Alarm Operators Pension Fund. On motion of Commissioner Anderso ,

seconded by Commissioner Steffler, the nomination of Fred Littlepage and W. G. Wissmann to serve

on the Pension Board ,was confirmed by unanimous vot-e of the Commissioners.

rv1!> ....~'O
Commissioner Anderson submitted a report of an election held by members of the Fire Department,

signed C. A. Hart, Chief of Fire Department, stating that the election resulted in selecting



:11

Luther E. Mason, of the Fire Alarm Department, and Bart T. Mulhern of the Fire Department, to

represent the Department on the Board of Trustees of th$ Firemen, Policemen and Fire Alarm

IOperators Pension Fund. fin-motion of Commissioner Anderson, duly seconded by Commissioner

I,Steffler, the nomination of Luther E. Mason and Bart T. Mulhern to serve -on the Pension Board

was confirmed by unanimous ,vote of the Commissioners.

On motion or Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the Commissioners directed tha -.

the City Hall be closed Saturday July 5, 1941.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, Duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

•
APPROVED:-

II
I'

At~

,

-


